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To:  Files :

From: Bishop Delaney
- Date: | April 29,1999 * .+

Inre:  Father Philip Magaldi -Call from

- Ihadacal] todray from

o P e i

a ] Adeal and“would not be
retracted. T also explained that his coming forth two yeaf Gy B mRIEs iemily helpful in at the
present time, that although we-did not have enough caflg to retaove PM from ‘ministry then, the
allegations together with his testimony, lefl

_ O take thg step of removing PM from
ministry permanently.” i A V

L
tory i[,? were needed to bolster the case

He was glad to talk to me and offere

D N P S O TR B REPROD UCED.

1ty studyin -i-_:~. hearing, and was pleased to hear that the
matter was being settled. 1 invig ¥ time.
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From .the.quth Globe

- Former priest denies abuse claim
¢ y'. 9‘@‘1& ‘\;‘J:'.:ll s::;f;_:--.._m A A a1 ds i o e

B'y Associated Press; 04/28/99 09:30

NORTH "RICHLAND HI LLS T exas (AP) - Aretired Catholic briest- claims a sexual rﬁiscondﬁc'trallégatior'i' made
-against him is "false and frivolous” and.an attempt to extort money from the Diocese of Fort Worth, . ' .

S View this as an attefnpf:to blackmail the Diocese of Fort Worth éﬁdﬁc; embarrass the church] have served
" years-and four-months;” said the Rev. Philip Magaldi, who announced-his retirement Sunday as,
St. John the Apostle Catholic Church in North Richland Hills s T4

' According toa statement released Sunday by diocese officials, Magaldi has been accusgf
35-year-old'Massachusetts manwho claims the former priest abused-him for several y€agg,in’

_Magaldi, 62, vehemently denies the claims. st S &

", I have loved chiidren ail my life and am repelied by the thought that anyone
‘horrible things | am accused of " he said. . p—~—

The Fort Worth S!ar-Telégrarn reported in Wednesday's editionsd&at no' Ia%
‘or Magaldi. '

The a‘llegatidns of abuse surfacéd in December. Dioces
in Randolph, Mass. :

: MagETEE Sai fie neveiwsrkediin Massaghijset SR, hoWavar 1l e setiradpriest did wo :

at a-RHoYe-sland-parshtabout- 59 milesifrompat éiﬂeg&bn&géﬁ.@@r{_f ﬁ,ﬁr}:) ’
. Fromthe time Magaldi was ordained i jsed in the Diocese of-Providence, R.1., said William
Halpin, & spokesman for that diocese % i

In 1988, Magaldi resigned fror‘g.ﬁ'&}?u

of finangial mismanagement. A few years later, he pleaded guilty to
embezzlement and served ‘aﬁise £ :

nce fordiiea ing money from the Rhode-Island parish.
A ju(:ige had said Magaldi used seme of the embezzled money for trdpical vacations with adoiescent boys and once
gave a teen-ager he mel h,g{:frk igh moneyito get a car. :
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| _ May 21 , 1999 _
- Reverend Philip Magaldi

Dear Falhcr Magaldl

v Your ret:remcnt from active rmmstry began on April 25, but because of of £
not been possible for us to make final the details of your future status.

‘T-want in this letter to set out'the mderstandmgaw&ed%om new status as a retired. -
priest. You will not be performing public ministry K€ Church %ither in our Diocese or elsewhere,
unless another blshop glves you that rights 7

on’ W}u}; Pwﬂ! not‘be Ieleg:atgga

. sions of Canon'976 which not only grants you

' ‘-the faculties to mlmster to By celebrating the sacrament of Penance, but also

" requires that you do so. Th; :
~ Viaticum.

Since you will nol'b 7 2
-or youth in ﬂx‘&g_ntext o'
relationship with S'L,,John

!% minIstgy , you mll not have occasion to make contact w:th children
urch life. Youmust also be particularly careful not to use your former
postle Parish or any:other parish to make contact with young people.

iBeeghave ¢ an assignment in the Diocese, we will no longer have the relationship
cvcrlheless asa mernber of the Church hvmg in the DlOCCSC T wills contmue to have

Smcercly mn Chnst

‘}l, {7

Joseph P. DeIancy
Bishop of Fort Worth

10-04-04 Order
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April 29, 1999

John W. Crumley, P.C.
Attorney At Law

36—t versd ty—Central- e
- 1300 South University Drive
Fort Worth, TX 76107-5735

Re: L - Father Phti

. Dear Mrﬁ?t#umiey:f 

Your Tetter of April 21, 1999 in
April 9, 1999 is ‘hereby acjgmmhe

DQCLEMENTIS

the Diocese of Fort Wetth

Y DD
11 fm;%]?%ﬁ 4

VEED.

ams by " wWere not

¥atute of Timitations, prior
pe and for several years after

. gincident Rev, Magaldi was ‘not a
. 0rdest employed by ‘or associated with the
B ocese o#ﬂFort,Horth"

rig enc]bsefa:cnpy of an article from

G Hews, which appeared in the Providence ]
75, 1999 written by Brooks Egerton and Aline
tes: :

| @elaney hired Father Magaldi about a decade aado after
& had® been suspended by the Diocese of Providence in
.gnection with the theft allegation, but before the

fiminal case unfolded-* ‘

AFET/0U suggesting this written statement supports your position

sthat Father Magaldi's relationship with Bishop Delaney is mot

. M@ssociated with the Fort YWorth Diocese? Respectfully, I believe
#that is a stretch beyond anybody's imagination.

10-04-04 Orgder
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John W. Crumley, P C.
April 29, 1999
Page: 2 ia s,

9 0 T ‘have “further learned that the sourc
cv" dincthe Dallas | Fort Worth Morning News
Father Maogaldi who addressed a croup
sometime after BApril 9, 1999. ;)

ﬁAQfAs—tha*taTﬂ—nncEfante—“Hezﬁcth—prote
He have'discovered that it was the Bi
Diocese’ that referred Rev, Magaldi

o, after the Blshop disc

;Concern1ng your 'statement fha’“i
expired on any claim that _
Rev. Magaldi, I suggest Y515

D@ AN f& jv%aniSj

Your ve1]éd threat ot
under Federal Rul
dn this matter. P

.:.-Ji

¥oose

Very truT“

Further commiﬂt_f : 55ﬂ woti1d be ap.

=

e of the e s
was none pf
of ‘his p:";

% o tool_

g

ﬁ? limitations has

'feel ¥he has against

ssathusatts General -

¥E REPRODUCED.

ourse1ves to sanctions

deter us from seeking justice

10-04-04 Order
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- ——
May.:29, 1999,

Dear Bisho

‘T write to reque'sf'é special “dispe'nsation"
- you have placed on me regardlng the ;celebrd

postponed the marriage for six months” due—thy
1llness ‘on the brlde s 51de .and also in hope

Jacrmeanf Matrlmonv- My’ cousin of »whgnﬁ

, . server and lector who served
w7 1990. His fiancee entgred 1LY
this past Easter. Because her n
Mllnﬁon and_ She ‘was ¢ Church at College

DC Hatiohb = bsopnd- o5 e gecids D),

“that s - Tentih Pocat fon for “the

unian @With the Church
ic family lives in

marr:.age. Na-tura | ‘hefir choice for celebrant and
they began prepafagi st ygar with me.
The marriag

at !St.

_ ) e’ recc-ptlon to foTlow in the parlsh

- center. y As tent’ioned, Ahe is from non-
-Cathold%imi $.2and he is from - _  No St. John’s
parishion

B pwolved in the wedding. Can you kindly

10_04—04 Ordex
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DIOCESE'OF PROVIDENCE
_Robert N. McCarthy, Director:
_Office of Education & -Compliance
v 433 Elmwood. Avenue . = .- >
~ Providence, R.L 02907

i

Senior Examiner ~

10-04-04 Orderxr
— - D659
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DIOCESE QF PROVIDENCE
Rébert N. McCarthy, Director "
:Office of Education. & Comphance
SR 3 433 Elmwood Avenue " |
TN | e Prov1dcnce R.1. 02907

Apnl 7, 1999

. _ Re:
vl ;i Dear Mr. McCanhy,

On Monday, Aprﬂ 5, 1999 1 recewed the polygraph questluns and charts of
polygraph tests were glven on April 3, 1999 and the examiner.of record was®

B _ 2 T’hc polygraph:tests uﬁhzedethe%osmveContml Zl'echmque and;- i
: : was conducted in each procedure -

“His answer follow each quesnon

1‘.,“ Did Father Magaldl ever glve‘y A

c% of Worchester with

PRODUCED.

swer: YES

2. D’id you-:ever en;gag.e_in oral sex

A careful review of the p
following conclusions? :

10-04-04 Order
0660
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The fee forthe polygmph examination concermng 4
dollars ($500). &

e B AR

10-04-04 Order
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Robert McCarthy .. o .
iQffice of Education and‘Compliance

433 Elmwood Avenue :

_Providence, R1:02907 .

YT INETDNTS
v DRJ skﬁaﬂéﬁiﬁlliﬁf T 1
; e Our File

. 'Dear Mr. McCarthy:
I have beenretain

Father Magﬁm‘o

" preliminary inves

i e that you have extensively interviewed :and conducted a
fa-ffis allegations. - :

10-04-04 Order
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ool " " e S e e e

JOHN W.

&CRUMLEY P C

ervices ‘for

I%Qw MENT IS E}RODI CED.

3 Ypurs Very -ﬁuly,

ORIGIMAL SIGNED BY
. JOHN W, CRUMLEY -
John W.:Crumiley

ce: N\ Mog Rev. Joseph P. Delaney
Lt‘"RobenN McCarthy

10-04-04 Order
0665

I PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT
I ‘ONLY TQ BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 137-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS. DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT 1O BE
REFWRNED TO COUNSEL FOR FORT WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CAUSE. ANY VIOLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF



JOHN W. {CRUMLEY, P.C.
v o . ATTORNEY AT Law T R
; ' 316 UNIVERSITY CENTRE | %

1300 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76107-5735

TELEPHONE(817) 334-0
FacsiMiLE (817) 334- 7
E-MaAIL crumley irmail.ngt '

July 12, 1999

DearMr.
-
(Fasa che

By

. GRIGINALIGNED BY
B’ J0HN W TRUMLEY
7" John W.Crumley

Nyt Resgl%ﬁ?seph P. Delaney
WRobertN. McCarthy

*

10-04-9
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V.

s e U1 e —
and A CORPORAT!ON ATHOLIC _

RT wi |~ 7 G
Diocesg CORPORAT?&A N CATHoLc p
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A g T

&

g - b
1 NTRoDUGRABN +
-d_'!““—“v_-_——_,____ e
5. The plaintiff, -
draa AR TATE T
D Csndnegicettintictbn drog
the acts-which oceume wi

Sy T, Frra T‘s R =

Yo i) CED,
ted tort actions based upon

35 3.minor, performed upon hirn by

fo atths time of these a

cts was a
vidence, Rhode Island. The plaintiff
i Titations appiicabls 1o sex abuse has been

10-04-04 Order
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8. The plaintiff i or about the Spring of 1997 through a discussion with

his ste

P sponsor at Aicoholics Anonymous discovered SUppressed memories
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. .

that the following events of sexual abuse by the defendarit, father 'P_hifip A
. Magaidi, Occurrediin-or aboyt .the years '18?‘{}, 1971 1872, 1 973,1974.

tor fWorcasier, Massachus_ts. 9 ' ic:‘ remo\)éd
from the vehicie an;Magaldi then asked. é?;; tiff if hewould like to go foré
ride. The plaintiff agreed and re-enterg veh%?e: During the ride, Magaldi
told the plaintiff that he was a Ca "'"*'.-_;_..;, galdi drove to a'Holiday:tnn.in S
Kelly S.quz?_rg.;v_go;,_ ster, Masszthusef . é‘dtﬁétﬂa@ﬁ ;csr‘ki;ig > | (:%:L .
DY OHis roomits 5o Hé;j:y Bplied Mtéaf&i:ordered the plaintiff
to take his, the plaintiff'g/ ] -and gafon the bed. Althis point the

plaintiff was frightened. 20 that the plaintif perform oral sex on
the defendant, Galdj then it ampted (o perform oral sex onithe p!;aintiff‘:butlt.'ﬁé
plaintiff couldﬁzet e>érecﬁo agaldi than Proceeded to give the plaintiff
an enemg.énd told4 plaintiff that he, Magaldi, was cleansing the plaintiff with

$at the piaintiff give him an enema. Magaldi then

Pon the plaintiff. After completing anal sex upon
gave the plaintiff three hundred dollars ($300.00). Magaidi
laintiff that if he, the plaintiff, told anyone about what happened,

b. A second incident occurreq at the Holiday inn in Worcester,

-»Massachusetts, approximately two (2) weeks after the first incident, Magaldi
telephoned the Plaintiff at hig home

plaintiff. Magaldi picked the piaint

10-04-04 Order
and said he was going to pick up the 0669

iff up at his house ang Iransported him to the
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. the plaintiff,

©. From19701hrough 1976, af various times, the def
Sexually abused the

it ._.._. e e I __..:._:., =Y

Plaintiff in the Same manner as prj -

ke i T g

d. The__plaintiﬁ.avers that.it was not unjl ak
was ableto recall ::ahd discover the existen
the psycl-;oldgical and traumatic sj
of the impact of the sexual abusge,

e, r’" "“ 19 97 that he
fa e of action by recognizing

gnificante of the memories.and the awareness .

T o _—-‘_1_.‘ . |
Magaldi 1\;_ f!; above inflicted severe emotiona|

ia _'fupq_n_the plé’in_tiff of a permanent -ahd

Apiained of are outrageous, beyond gl standards of
il were intentional, malicioys and in reckiess disregard for

10-04-04 Order
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J 12, Magaldi i_mpropgzr!y andtm'mpgh.-dace'it and misrepreséhia[io.
" -obtained consent from g young bo

}? lo'touch him in an improper and offensive
mannar. more specifically as set forth above, Y R

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands damages, Pnire _. -

.. Sompensatory damages for pain andsufering, emolioréiigtress
~ reputation, and

proper.

such other and further relief as the Court may-. Bem just and

F .
THIRD COUNT-- CONSPIRACYAT0 PROTECT THEACTIVITIES

OF THE DEFENDANT, FATHER PLIL
. L R e . N WY CED
DOCU R B APRVCEL

T R R
: \ inihe yesr 1967
the Bishap of Fort Worth, Tex@became ara of the pedophilic propensity of
© " . the defendant, MagaldfQ Rd ...;‘;"‘:-.:'? Magaldi from his priestly duties and

E

liPicin New Jersey, thereby prdecﬁng{

e plaintiff demands damages, punitive damages and
RggesAor pain and suffering, emotional distress, damage to
UCH Others and further relief as the Court may deemijust and

UF-‘{TH COUNT - CONSPIRACY BETWEEN THE DIOCESE OF
A PROVIDENCE AND THE DIQCESE OF FORT WORTH

4. Upon information and belief the plaintiff avers that the Diocese of .

. X . - .. 10-04-04 Order
Providence, Rhoge Island, having become aware of the pedophilic propensitje: 0671

of Magaldi, conspired with the Diocese of Fort Worth to transfer Magaidi to the

‘ ] "

R FO!



Fort Worth: D:ncasa ‘Iherahy both Diocese attempted to protect the
e transgressmns nf Magaldl a.amst the piamtrff

FIFTH COUNT— NEGLIGENT INFLiCﬂ OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

AGAINST ﬂ DEFE ANT \f‘

plaintiﬁﬁée{i

R BTXTH CQUNT— NEGLIGENT RETENTION OF FATHER PHILIP P. MAGALDI

E } AGAINST THE DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE

AND THE DIQCESE OF FORT WORTH

10_04—04 Order
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The plalnﬁn' repeals and realieges each and every allegatlcn 115 abg

—1-‘5 ab
. as thuugh set forth fully at iength harem o

sferrediim in a fraudulent
&

e Dir Diocase m‘ F‘rc": eﬂce, chosa anu retained Magaidi

agaldi, as a priest and employse of the defendant, Diocese of

e, while i In its employ performed wrongful sexual assaults upon the
» who was a member of the Jewish faith.

21, The: defendant, Diocese of Providence, is responsibie for the
wrongful acts. of Magaldi while he was in'the em

ploy of the defendant, Diocese
of Providence.

10-04-04 Order
0673

ENT NOT TO BE DIS T YONE NOT NTIF N H N F T UMEN
PER COURT ORDER DOCUM: NOT 10O CLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFL 2
| ( JNl-Y T( ). B‘E{ HSED IN CAUSE NO. 13T7-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT TO BE
I s N COMINREL EOD :n.u)]'r \A;mo‘n-n nlnr" FSF AT CONCHISION OF SULICH CAISE. ANY VIOI ATION WIT I RF TRFATED AS CONTEMPT OF
DM ABNIE Ty 2]l ' EO



. . SHY T T M s B e e ; . I : i
e A= 1 A gy .a_(.tf._\::‘.-;i.rf;".ﬁ._;?r"ﬂmz‘: TR i =k :
-t = } N 1 : S~

-

¥ ":WH.EREF.ORE,I 1ha plaintiff demandsl daméges, purii'iive d.amages and \
wmpﬁﬂsa_ip@’ damages for pain.and suffering, -._e'motionar distress, damage to
reputation and such others and further relief as the Court may deepfjush
mﬁpﬁ?ﬁﬁf*' . N ' o

EIGHTH COUNT— NEGLI@ENTI’ TRAINING AN SIS

AGAINST THE BIOCESE DF PROVIDER

.....

;,Ihé;;plaimtiff réppats and réélleges eagh andg
though Sat fdrth fully herein and:

22. The defendant, as part of its relig

be celi

DOCUNEN

Y

S\@geal with psychological problems,
ide appropriate training to prevent probiems

Tapmation and,‘fbe,lief.‘_fthe plainﬁff avers that the defendant

Diocese.-negli irawed and supervised Magaldi.

. £ &
Rbgximate result, the plaintiff was injured as-set forth above.

PLAINTIFF CLAIMS TRIAL BY.JURY.

10_04—04 Order
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For Immedlate Release
July 22,1999
Contact: Jeff Hensléy
. 817) 560-3300

In response i&‘
Tetirement from dgtive prgstly ministry. I’f:rjr. Magzud'i is exonerated. his status will be re-

Fr. Magaldi has been accused. of in the lawsuit

is all described as having taken place in that state in the 1970s. At that time,

—H#— 10-04-04 Order
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~ SEcmonNs: - Yocal/Regional News
" 'HOME PAGE A
TODAY'S PAPER I
J o NS Priest who vouched fa

nat/inTLNEws  sued forrape 3
BUSINESS Topay . DY Andrea Estes guevecm

TECHNOLOGY TODAY e A
* COLUMNISTS ' : SE9 s
OPINION ; once accused of lying in
ENTERTAINNENT. the triql ofsswgialiteglaus von Bulow repeatedly
T =N E -Qw‘ﬁi@( WPacHizs bage @Uﬁhﬁ[ﬁ?mi:
WIEESTYLE TRENDS erteghim tq p qt.net or urn in e
. FOOD! DINING alleg w charging.
:i:;zl FIT..N?'.:SS , Tiled suit last
BERG ANCE A agalnst the Rev.

OBITUARIE

% hlhp A. 'Magaldl who retired in April after the
SPECIAL REPORTS_ &

es were aired.

North Richland Hills, Texas, outside of Fort Worth,
after-he.was found guilty of embezzling money
from the Diocese of Providence, where he worked
when the alleged sexual assaults took place.

Magaldi couldn’t be reached for comment. But he

PERSONALS has insisted he is innocent. He told the Fort

AV-GUIDE Worth Star-Telegram in April: * ' view this as an
== TRAFFIC attempt to ‘blackmail the Diocese of Fort Worth

WEATHER and to embarrass the church I have served for 38

10-04-04 Order
0679

iPER cobtprivwacbastouh eral diconsbostonhe raddiomea prieOZXBRIN irtmmanGn 38888 umenT
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T

jobfind.com "1 have Ioved chaldren all my llfe and am
carfind.com & /] repelled by the thought that anyone would think 4%
homeRnd.comi’ . . would perpetrate the horrlble things T am acr:used
AL, other : Ofm

L  client's lif od
HOME DELIVERY & client's life was ruine by the SiX-y g

R GomracTuss & & relat_lonshxp with the priest, whom,
.NEV.U.’.S ';r;s s pushing his bike on a Worcest%f

__-Accordnngio ithesuzt,

ey by e -

teenager, was walklng be51de
when Magaldi pulled yiEbes;

2000 He asked jf’#é nee egmhelp and Magaldu
B g : put the bike N4k ing street clothes,

Magaida told “@&dfie wasﬁa priest and invited
Bhd n : he, ordered Marks to

B woveTV RgeRema telling him he was
i&gg"‘d ' (him) with holy water,"
Projed 2
THENEW ¢ "%
E’;ﬁ#ﬁ‘;?" Mggaldi handed him $300 and ordered him to
2D g " "he would naver see his father
kand mother again and he . . . would burn in hell
for eternity,"' the suit states. 10-04-04 Order
0680

Over the next six years, Magaldi * " sexually
abused" . ._. . __ several times, the:complaint says.
It wasn't until 1997, while attending an Alcoholics
Anoenymous meeting that ~ . remembered
what'had happened, the complaint states.

‘Officials of the Diocese of Providence declined
comment, saying they hadn't yet seen the suit.

In a written statement Fort Worth diocese
| per co gz#wwmhmstenfmrmldscmnﬂjomlmmitb&mw sl Febid BNEimAToRId 882 Bvien

ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 1371°-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS DOCUMENT 1S NOT TO 8E REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT 1O BE
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' AP ARCHIVE

spokesman Jeff Hensley said ecause of the = - # tiaies
charges, officials = “‘had requested and obtained
.. Father Magaldi's retirement from active prlestly
: mlmstry even though Magaldi; ‘had 4
4 vehemently denied the allegatlons or evig
. knowing * .\ Father Magaldiis - -

] exonerat,d», his status will be re- evaited "

=Magaldl who re5|gned from St
in May 1988, was mdlcted in 19
obstruction ¢

; {‘-trylng to murder ‘his regr

injections. The charges amst Magaidl were
dropped in Juneflgikag\v,

gl Today's ‘Paper | Local/Regional News |
naI/Inti News | Business Today | Technology Today
] Columnists | ‘Opinien | Arts & Entertainment |
e Reviews | Lifestyle/Trends | Food/Dining |

SEHE Ith/Fitness | Travel | Personal Finance || Obituaries |
Special Reports | Inside Track | Cartoons '} Crossword |

Horoscope | Personals | TVGuide | Traffic | Weather |

jobfind.com ‘| carfind.com | homefind.com | other |

‘Contact Us | News Tips ]
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March 21, 2000

AR g

Happy Feast Day! It is with great jofRutd
send you the off:Lc:Lal notice of +the d:.“gms

._‘

D(3¢

case. I ha;ve se*;&:al Dn

. Lawsm:l:.._agamst_. ;D:Loc - e
Prov1dence, Fort Worth and myself I Iy ived it - ' m
‘Saturday.

I would like to meet w1th§ou a

‘convenience to :discuss my.%\etum:.ng {? active

ministry. Even though I hagebeen ;g.ble to
celebrate Mass at homeg

a551
LR W "l,~.

, W gur to 'et an
NO¥E REPRODUCED,

The people of Sty BJohn the Apostle Church have
been very su " :

Pt

dred letters of support

and encouz:agement f? them and constant questions
when I mee®) th en are you coming back?” -

Becaus "‘%?f EEh.s a.nd my sincere happ:.ness at St.

John’ s s:.nce 1‘3 I hope you will find it irn your
le\t, me return to 8t. John’s.

Awaiting your reply and assuring you of my
continued prayers for you, I am

Fraternally yours in Christ,

//)/ iy 10-04-04 Order
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X g S ;-OW CAUSE WHY SERVICE HAS NOT

BEEN MAB{\WT TO THE PROVISlONS OF RULE 4(m) OF THE

-

OFE'IVIL PRO EDURE AND LOCAL RULE 4.1(b):

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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” .Dear Bishop Delaney, .

'wpﬁﬁhen-§oﬁ here'away after Easter, 2
. Crumley to put before you a 'sp rog

Y & . ‘Crumley to put before you e fgl
T e for- an-increasein-my monthly-financi
. .assistance. |

]
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Thanking you for your consideration of my
c request, I am

10-04-04 Order
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Respectfully yours,

DYy

#ﬂ;ﬂ}.‘é: e

10-04- 04 ord
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: .létter“s‘frbm}"-.Rhi‘!;Magal,di'indicatingihe?had “his faculties restored:in Fort Worth Diocese and askingfor th

AGml, P

o .-. BN 3 x , - A
Bishop Delaney o M- 20w
- From: i - Joe 'Schumacher P dcilie 3 o . £ p——ra e e
Sent: ; Tuesday, April 18, 2000 2:41°P Gy bl T g _
To: i ‘Bishop:Delaney:: ..
Cc: ‘ 4

Robert Wilson
, e . '|':.,'~‘|I‘-!". s ;
."Af‘ié‘léphdﬁ'é,ftélllthis'aftémoon ’frdm'j\dsgr. Paul Theroux;:moderator. of the“Curia for Providence,RI. -
Providenice so he could do some work there.
Bishop Mulvee asked Paul to call.and see what was up.

| I'told him that Phil's faculties had been taken away for the second time, just within the past weglyhe

he was retired from public-ministry. . © “\ . . i
Paul said that he would tell Bishop Mulvee, since "they were not wanting torenew his fac
would not, telling Fr. Migaldi this, based on his not having them in Fort Worth."

Ham iR

i Ihe lgttep:fto;lnPhil was received in Providence April 6th, so Paul 'said. , = (

10-04-04 Order
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' InTe: Magaldi, Philip
Date: May 17,2000

" \CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM '

» To:” Files
. From:  Bishop Delaney
20 il i 15 IDate: May 17,2000
‘o e Subject:  FatherPhilip! Magaldl

_ts»tjipéwrmenﬁanscnptﬂ'fhese were generatcd atan mtcm Aot
on November 29, 1998 in whlch alleged sexual lmsco
- Philip Magaldi. . ;

~ RM had sent me these items in early December A55 the request of BlShOp Robert
“Mulvee of Providence since PM was a priest g1 X
took place many years earlier in MassachusefSg

“nﬁder‘)‘i qgme:
n&’b mﬂbeeggm'ber AE}EB%QE?‘\H:E}_ Ny

pvere -generated under the aegis -of the
m will be up to that bishep.

10-04- 04 0
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- Ft. Worth, TX 76108-2919

P 2 1 ...._,._m.

‘November 28, 2000

e e et s e POUN=IE Vs B oM g

Py e e g IV a1 b S kbt imaswany el ik
i 1 > N T

The Catholic Diocese: of Ft. Worth
"800 W.Loop820S.

~Most Reverend Bls‘hop Delaney,

season. My nameis " g
‘parish?fin "North ’Rich‘land Hills, Wher A'hav atten ded al],of my twenty-three
: od and @y parish in many

facets over the years m music, in vol - work d in serving our youth.

¢ and.go fromour
%ﬂ(m faf vﬁ]lneve _,::_,D,

e 'be erased. In God’s - and wi .i}'-, guidance, though, we have

1 come befg;‘écﬁ\ K afte
Magaldi S 3 W oansh, I must tell youl leamed more about
the annéc;;sl anggbeliefs of fhe Catholic faith and the mass than I did in 9
years in olic eé@ucation and 2 spent in'CCD classes preparing for the
ation. His wisdom, compassion, and wit were gifts

) myself and others.

xample in my observation, there is not the enthusiasm among the altar

server program that had previously been enjoyed when Rev. Magaldi

- order
oversaw these young men and women. 10-04-04

0688

At every celebration 1 have had the opportunity to see Rev. Magaldi, be it a_
funeral, a wedding, or mass, he has always blessed those in attendance with
his compassion, his sincerity, and his love. 1remember my own hour of

| PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT |
ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 157-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT TO BE
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need three years ago; I was undergoing many bouts of medlcal tests for a
heart problem temaining difficult to diagnose. In my fear:and-uncertamnty, 1
- _turned to Rev. Magaldi, expecting only his promise of prayer. However he
. gaveme all those promises and more; he saw fit to bless me with the

~sacrament of Anointing-of the Sick,a glﬂ ﬂ:at calmed my fears and buoy
my spmt more than prayers could ' '

k.

current. brothers servmg us. ‘On the contr
full of enthusiasm and knowledge, and T kg

Mall those who are
e time to share these
His wisdom as He op

"REPRODUCED.

th01 hks anﬂl e G’Qd e;.:‘:'--

DL buriheakts fo,Plis muphr

10-04-04 o
0689 rder

| PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT NOT 1O BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT
ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 13T-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS' DOCUMENT 1S NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT TO BE *
RETGRNED TO COUNSEL FOR FORT WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CAUSE. ANY VIOLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF



S

i e ——— T =

I
|
i
|
|

TR RN

Bishop Dclahey )
800 West Loop 820 South
Fort Worl.h, Tcxas 76 1 08

Re Phﬂlp Magaldl

,_l L e e e

Bishop Delaney=—"—=

P N \'— T — e Ay

TITY -

DOCUMPENAT ; B PR( JL}L bl

The Port Worth Star 1 2, Dccember 8, 2000, published a front page

article regarding Phi o ) Fexual lawsuit being dismissed. What we

are concemed isfhisgesi Yewm tofactive ministry, especially in our Diocese. 1

know that yaﬁ%ﬂost 5 i= SegBsitive involvement at However, there

1s a‘signifitant nym ent: panshmers and ;parents whose children dttend our

schoolAwh xa SW¥es our Diocese. Bishop Delaney, Philip Magaldi 1s not,

andhas noteeh, a role model to our children or the Church. Asa convicted felon,

hé hasbroughffzegative publicity to you, our Diocese, and . Asactive -

e,/ _its still referred to the place with the convicted feion. The
% SEXUAl TaWSavtsif we behevc what was written, was dismissed on a technicality.

W, th Phlhp Magaldi as a convicted felon, will another problem resurface in the near
ow much longer must we suffer humiliation because of his actions and his
¢ involvement in the newspaper? What we need is positive role models and

o As a parent of two boys attending my wife and I teach our children to be
" strong Catholics and hopefully make the right decisions in life. Most importantly, they
have learned that all actions bring consequences and you must live with those
consequences. Why has Philip Magaldi not leamed that? As a coach, ] would never allow
Mr. Magaldi near my players. You will be surprised how many parishiners wouid never
allow their children near Mr. Magaldi.
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I]Jray that you makc the right decision regardmg Philip Magaldl and ]ns retum to
our Dmcese ;

_Sincgreky,

*CcrFather Wilson—
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